

3rd & final bill:-

10

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
W/o:- Panchsila Garbha Aitham primary school to Joraham Agency:- Gurbahal kumari Agreement no:- 32/SRD/ MM/24 1/20-21					
Date of Commencement:- 10.2.2020					
Date of Completion:- 9.9.2021					
Date of Entry:- 7.4.2021					
Items					
(Abstract of Cost) :-					
(1/1) providing and forming up to 10m & R.P					
pillar wide 10m pgs					
item (1/1)					
1.6 km @ 3322.132/m ² = 53154.11					
(2/2) clearing & grubbing Rd land wide 10m pgs					
item (2/2)					
20.55 Hec @ 1133.76/Hec = 23299.00					
(3/4) Const. of Embankment wide 10m pgs (10m)					
(3/4)					
90.842 m @ 125.22/m = 11354.30					
(4/5) Const. of Embankment wide 10m pgs (10m)					
(4/5)					
160.72 m @ 135.12/m = 21718.00					

Continuation

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jhajha

कार्यपालक अधिकारी
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य विभाग झाड़ा

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/32) providing and fixing up ^{1/2} inch 2- board wide TMB pg					
(A) 1 item (4/32)					
= 5.00 No @ 9483.27/m = B					47166.0
(6/32) Const of Subgrade wide TMB pg (B) item					
(8/32)					
= 1560.00 m ³ @ 176.86/m ³ = B					275902.0
(7/8) Const of G.S.B (BT portion) wide TMB pg					
(B) 1 item (6/8)					
812.10 m ³ @ 2044.16/m ³ = B					1672327.0
(8/32) Const of G.S.B c/c portion wide TMB pg (B) item					
(4/32)					
= 227.02 m ³ @ 2044.16/m ³ = B					464065.0
(9/32) WBM Gr in wide TMB pg (B) item (8/32)					
= 444.5 m ³ @ 287.24/m ³ = B					127889.0
(10/14) Const of CCB pavement wide TMB pg (A) item					
(9/14)					
= 363.02 m ³ @ 7315.39/m ³ = B					265854.0
(11/15) Hand Shouldering concrete board wide TMB pg (12)					
item (4)					

Continuation

BF = 6532990.00

12

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
$= 594.00 \text{ m}^2$ @ $50.4 \cdot 60 / 3 = 10$					200038.00
(12/16) providing and laying Irrigation Conduit wide 1000 mm pg (13) item (5)					
$= 45.10 \text{ Rm}^2$ @ $1589.07 / 3 = 529.69$					71508.00
(13/10) providing and applying prime coat (SS + 1) wide MR (1530) pg (2) item (1)					
$= 3787.50 \text{ m}^2$ @ $45.73 / 3 = 15.24$					183202.00
(14/11) Tack Coat (R + 1) wide MR (1530) pg (2) item (2)					
$= 5727.50 \text{ m}^2$ @ $11.50 / 3 = 3.83$					58858.00
(17/2) M. S.S wide 800 mm (1530) pg (2) item (3)					
$= 3287.50 \text{ m}^2$ @ $218.42 / 3 = 72.81$					827266.00
(16/33) Reinforcement in excavation for 1000 dia pipe wide 1000 mm pg (2) item (10/33)					
$= 119.19 \text{ m}^3$ @ $294.73 / 3 = 98.24$					35229.00
(17/34) providing M.S.P.C. as levelling course in foundation wide 1000 mm pg (2) item (14/34)					
$= 11.848 \text{ m}^3$ @ $5292.96 / 3 = 1764.32$					62710.00
(18/35) Reinforcement work wide 1000 mm pg (2) item (12/35)					
$= 122.428 \text{ m}^3$ @ $6511.95 / 3 = 2170.65$					744724.00

Continuation

BF = 8858942.00
8512265.00

13

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(19/34) plastering 2-layers 1/2" thick wide time per sq ft item (12/34)					
= 30.8 Rm @ 2614.128 / m ² = Rs 108426.00					
(20/34) plastering with cement mortar wide time per sq ft item (14/34)					
= 267.404 m @ 363.04 / m ² = Rs 92078.00					
(21/34) 1.5 mm cement painting wide time per sq ft item (14/34)					
= 56.88 m ² @ 50.83 / m ² = Rs 2891.00					
(22) Cement Subgrade for road shoulder wide time per (13-14) item (6)					
= 1186.82 m ³ @ 176.86 / m ³ = Rs 209912.00					
(23/34) concrete wide MB (130) per (14) item (1)					
= 3.4 NO @ 2016.98 = Rs 6649.00					
(24/34) Dis stone wide MB (130) per (14) item (3)					
= 6.4 NO @ 82.14 / NO = Rs 527.35					
(25/34) 60 mm emulsion painting wide MB (130) per (14)					
= 6.4 NO @ 2515.04 = Rs 16096.00					

Continuation

B1 948.729.00
2 316/046.00

14

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(26/20) 60 mm circular board wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 4.00 m (a) 4.240.712 / 10 = 424.0712					18963.00
(27/20) 80 x 60 mm stick board wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
(28/20) 60 x 40 mm stick board wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 4.00 m (a) 4.615.94 / 10 = 461.594					18461.00
(29/20) Road marking on BT Surface wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 2.00 m (a) 7.35.44 / 10 = 735.44					144088.00
(30/20) Road marking on C.C. Surface wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 2.00 m (a) 8.35.34 / 10 = 835.34					160241.00
(31/20) Boundary pillar wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 2.00 m (a) 48.4.02 / 10 = 484.02					15505.00
(32/20) Place Identification board wide MB (1530) pg (14) stem (11)					
= 6.00 m (a) 11.215.90 / 10 = 1121.59					70295.00
(33/20) Plantation of tree along road side wide					

Continuation

BF = 9219134.2
 ₹ 9372451.00

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
MR (1530) by (11) items (12)					
= 50-00 No @ 819.92/m = Rs					40996.00
Sub Half Brick circular					
Grand wide MR (1530)					
by (11) items (18)					
= 50-00 No @ 1566.34/m = Rs					78318.00
₹ 9491764.00					98384.00
Add 14- labour (11) = Rs (1)					98384.00
Add 12% GST = Rs (1)					1180614.00
					Rs 1111744.00
Less 10% as per agreement = Rs (1)					1111744.00
					Rs 1000570.00
Less 10% as per agreement = Rs (1)					329825.00
					Rs 670745.00
Limit = ₹ 19,37,068.00					

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jhajha

Prepared
 9.7.2021
 SE

9.7.2021
 SE

कार्यपालक अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रमंडल जहजहा

Material Statement & Bill:-

- ① Earth - 2498.00 m³
- ② Stone Reg - 1264.23 m³
- ③ Concrete - 582.00 m³

Continuation